## PUBLIC NOTICE Resolution 09

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE The Boone County Board of Supervisors have set February 24, 2021, at 10:45 am; in Board Room of Boone County Courthouse located at 201 State Street, Boone, Iowa as the date, time and place to conduct a hearing on proposed Boone County Resolution 2021-09 designating the following described real estate, wholly owned and occupied by Eagles Ledge LLC, dba Baratta Wedding Barn, as a Boone County Urban Revitalization Area as defined in Code of Iowa Chapter 404.

The proposed real estate to be included in revitalization area is legally described as:

Parcel B being a part of Lot 1, in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 31, Township 82 North, Range 25, West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Boone County, Iowa, as shown on Plat of Survey recorded January 22, 2020 as Instrument Number 200269 in the Boone County Recorders Office, subject to public highways.

Interested persons are hereby advised. Written comments will be accepted at Board of Supervisors Office, 201 State Street, Boone, lowa 50036. All comments, in writing or oral, will be considered before final passage. Action to establish urban revitalization area will become final 30 days after first public hearing unless a valid petition requesting a second hearing is received. (Code of lowa 404.2.5). *Attest:* 

Diane Patrick

Boone County Auditor

Date Published

Published in the Ogden Regsiter on Wednesday, Feb. 17, 2021